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02/04/15 Account QuickReport

Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2015

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
1110 - Operating Account 254,488.14

Deposit 01/02/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 10,954.27 265,442.41
Deposit 01/02/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 696.27 266,138.68
Deposit 01/02/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,743.82 268,882.50
Deposit 01/05/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 13,835.08 282,717.58
Deposit 01/05/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 873.33 283,5980.91
Deposit 01/05/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 681.10 284,272.01
Check 01/06/15 28300 Verizon Wireless Mobile Phones-Public Wor... 5093 - Mobile Phone -118.54 284,153.47
Check 01/06/15 28301 Verizon Wireless Mobite Phones-PD 5093 - Mobile Phone -685.77 283,467.70
Check 01/06/15 28302 Cardmember Service  Training, Supplies, Public... -SPLIT- -3,739.19 279,728.51
Check 01/06/15 28303 CenturyLink Phone/Library 5017 - Telephone -46.10 279,682.41
Check 01/06/15 28304 CenturyLink Phone/Library 5017 - Telephone -180.81 279,501.60
Check 01/06/15 28305 CenturyLink Phone/City 5017 - Telephone -960.72 278,540.88
Check 01/06/15 28306 CenturyLink Phone/Comm. Center 5097 - Community Center T... -54.69 278,486.19
Check 01/06/15 28307 TML INTERGOVER... Risk Pool Insurance 5031 - Prop. & Liab. Insura... -9,606.75 268,879.44
Check 01/06/15 28308 Allen’'s TV and Sate... Dishwasher/802 Martin St. 4969 - Rent-802 Martin St. -484.00 268,395.44
Check 01/06/15 28309 Dale McKendrick Taco Bell Plan Review 4231 - Zoning & Platting Fe... -1,200.00 267,195.44
Check 01/06/15 28310 A&A Auto Service 2010 Chev. Tahoe 5021 - Monthly Vehicle Mai... -694.52 266,500.92
Check 01/06/15 28311 CNA Surety Performance Bonds 5047 - Bond Fees -50.00 266,450.92
Check 01/06/15 28312 TYLER UNIFORM PD Uniform 5058 - Uniforms -207.40 266,243.52
Check 01/06/15 28313 SIERRA PACKAGI...  Supplies 5086 - Community Center E... -415.95 265,827.57
Check 01/06/15 28314 Ambient Technologi... Server Upgrade 5166 - Technology Expense -1,400.00 264,427.57
Check 01/06/15 28315 COMPTROLLER O...  4th Quarter State Taxon ... 5080 - State Tax on Citations -20,208.43 244,219.14
Deposit 01/06/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 17,736.34 261,955.48
Deposit 01/06/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 894.86 262,850.34
Deposit 01/06/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 895.57 263,745.91
Deposit 01/07/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 7,774.84 271,520.75
Deposit 01/07/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 532.24 272,052.99
Deposit 01/07/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 372.70 272,425.69
Check 01/08/15 28316 CITY OF CHANDL...  Due Water for Credit Card... 1207 - Due to/From Water ... -16,847.42 255,578.27
Deposit 01/08/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 7,947.29 263,525.56
Deposit 01/08/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,133.03 264,658.59
Deposit 01/08/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 546.32 265,204.91
General ...  01/09/15 ACH-... TWC Tax -SPLIT- -453.49 264,751.42
Deposit 01/09/15 Deposit 4410 - City Sales Tax 35,828.75 300,580.17
Check 01/09/15 28317 Texas Municipal Re... Retirement Expense -SPLIT- -3,778.90 296,801.27
Check 01/09/15 28318 Texas Municipal Re...  Retirement Expense -SPLIT- -4,164.35 292,636.92
Check 01/09/15 28319 CITY OF CHANDL... 1/2 cent sales tax 1118 - Economic Developm... -8,957.19 283,679.73
Check 01/09/15 28320 TEXAS COMPTRO...  Sales Tax Payment/Trash ... 5156 - Sales tax paid on tra... -2,359.82 281,319.91
Deposit 01/09/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 3,190.66 284,510.57
Deposit 01/09/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,618.36 286,128.93
Deposit 01/09/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 322.00 286,450.93
Deposit 01/09/15 Deposit 4959 - Trash & Tax Collection 29,874.21 316,325.14
Deposit 01/12/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 4,190.89 320,516.03
Deposit 01/12/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 571.18 321,087.21
Deposit 01/12/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 938.15 322,025.36
Deposit 01/12/15 Deposit 4100 - Admin. Expense fro... 8,692.67 330,718.03
General ... 01/12/15 Box R... Bank Box Rent 5046 - Dues & Subscriptions -30.00 330,688.03
Check 01/13/156 28321 Beckat Oil & Fuel LP  Fuel -SPLIT- -992.26 329,695.77
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Check 0171316 28322 J&S Rental Culvert Pipe 5066 - Material Street Repair -200.00 329,495.77
Check 01/13/15 28323 Christy Daniell Reimb. Deposit for Comm... 4983 - Community Center R... -150.00 329,345.77
Check 01/13/15 28324 TYLER UNIFORM PD Uniform 5058 - Uniforms -390.00 328,955.77
Check 01/13/15 28325 TYLER UNIFORM PD Uniform 5058 - Uniforms -94.00 328,861.77
Check 01/13/15 28326 A8A Auto Service 2008 Ford Pu F150 5021 - Monthly Vehicle Mai... -261.17 328,600.60
Check 01/13/15 28327 TXU ELECTRIC CO Utility Expense -SPLIT- -6,660.77 321,939.83
Check 01/13/15 28328 Baker & Taylor Library Books 5170 - Library Books -118.99 321,820.84
Check 01/13/15 28329 A&A Auto Service 2010 Chev-Tahoe 5021 - Monthly Vehicle Mai... -269.38 321,551.46
Check 01/13/15 28330 Jeffrey Shane Skip...  Overpayment on Citation 4235 - Citations -8.00 321,543.46
Check 01/13/15 28331 HENDERSON CO ...  Tax Assessor-Collector 5069 - Ad Valorem Collectio... -373.95 321,169.51
Check 01/13/15 28332 McCreary Veselka ...  Municipal Court Collections 6569 - MVBA Collection Fee -413.42 320,756.09
Check 01/13/15 28333 SUSAN ASHLEY Training & Travel 5055 - Training Expense -1,895.32 318,860.77
Check 01/13/15 28334 HENDERSON COU... Monthly Housing-HCSD 5061 - Jail -150.00 318,710.77
Check 01/13/15 28335 OMNIBASE SERVI...  Failure to Appear Program 5092 - Professional Fees -168.00 318,542.77
Check 01/13/15 28336 Atmos Energy Atmos Gas 5097 - Community Center T... -208.34 318,334.43
Check 01/13/15 28337 Franklin Legal Publi... Maintenance of Code of O... 6563 - Ordinance Update & ... -1,125.00 317,209.43
Check 01/13/15 28338 E. Ann Hall Expense 5094 - Management Expense -250.00 316,959.43
Check 01/1315 28339 BIRDSONG & ARM...  Legal Expense 5035 - Legal -920.00 316,039.43
Check 01/13/15 28340 BIRDSONG & ARM...  Legal Expense 5035 - Legal -157.98 315,881.45
Check 01/131156 28341 BIRDSONG & ARM...  Legal Expense 5035 - Legal -467.19 315,414.26
Check 01/13/15 28342 EAST TEXAS MED... Blood Test etc. 5171 - Blood Test etc. -63.25 315,351.01
Check 01/13/15 28343 Baker & Taylor Library Books 5170 - Library Books -322.50 315,028.51
Check 01/13/15 28344 Baker & Taylor Library Books 5170 - Library Books -57.46 314,971.05
Check 01/13/15 28345 TXU ELECTRIC CO Utility Expense 5073 - Utilities Expense -158.39 314,812.66
Check 0171315 28346 COMPLETE COMM...  Service Call/Network 5091 - Building Repair -260.00 314,552.66
Check 01/13/15 28347 Pit Stop Oil and Lube  Vehicle Maint.-PD 5021 - Monthly Vehicle Mai... -66.45 314,486.21
Check 01/13/15 28348 Sanitation Solutions Trash Collection 5154 - Trash Collection -52.00 314,434.21
Check 01/13/15 28349 East Texas Alarm, |...  Alarm Service 5073 - Utilities Expense -38.50 314,395.71
Check 01/13/15 28350 LOWE'S Supplies for Park 4969 - Rent-802 Martin St. -79.35 314,316.36
Check 01/13/115 28351 SAM'S WHOLESAL... Community Center Cleaning 5098 - Community Center C... -238.98 314,077.38
Check 01/13/15 28352 SIERRA PACKAGI... Comm. Center Cleaning 5096 - Community Center E... -93.66 313,983.72
Check 01/1315 28353 TAABS PRINTING ...  Printing -SPLIT- -74.88 313,908.84
Check 01/13/15 28354 Waterworks Office Equipment Supplies 5013 - Office Equipment Su... -137.85 313,770.99
Deposit 01/13/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 205.06 313,976.05
Deposit 01/13/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 910.30 314,886.35
Deposit 01/13/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 5,288.00 320,174.35
Check 01/14115 28357 Chris Stanbery Reimb. Electrical 802 Martin 5073 - Utilities Expense -315.40 319,858.95
Deposit 01/14/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 377.48 320,236.43
Deposit 01/14/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 805.10 321,041.53
Deposit 01/14/15 Deposit 4100 - Admin. Expense fro... 8,096.06 329,137.59
Deposit 01/14/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 5,785.40 334,922.99
Paycheck  01/15/15 5564 Campa, Rodrigo C. -SPLIT- -973.28 333,949.71
Paycheck  01/15/15 5565 Timms, Leonard L. -SPLIT- -1,043.78 332,805.93
Check 01715116 28355 CITY OF CHANDL...  Payroll 1130 - Payroll Account -26,514.88 306,391.05
Liability ...  01/15/15 28356 CITIZENS STATE ...  75-1456012 -SPLIT- -9,396.90 286,994.15
Deposit 01/15/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 2,286.03 299,280.18
Deposit 01/15/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 270.82 299,551.00
Deposit 01/15/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,075.45 300,626.45
Deposit 01/16/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 2,038.71 302,665.16
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Check 01/16/15 28358 Chandler Ace -SPLIT- -930.69 301,734.47
Deposit 01/16/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 726.33 302,460.80
Deposit 01/16/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,338.18 303,798.98
General ...  01/16/15 Mixed... Mixed Beverage Tax 4977 - Mixed Beverage Tax 224.83 304,023.81
Check 01/16/15 28359 E. Ann Hall Expense 5094 - Management Expense -354.15 303,669.66
Deposit 01/20/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 744.64 304,414.30
Deposit 01/20/15 Deposit 4235 - Citations 398.57 304,812.87
Deposit 01/20/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 2,047.03 306,859.90
Deposit 01/21/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,179.63 308,039.53
Deposit 01/2115 Deposit -SPLIT- 477.63 308,517.16
Deposit 01/21/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 7,444.36 315,961.52
Deposit 01/22/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 616.88 316,578.40
Deposit 01/22/15 Deposit 4959 - Trash & Tax Collection 62.67 316,641.07
Deposit 01/22115 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 27,363.22 344,004.29
General ...  01/22/15 ACH ... ACH MVBA 4235 - Citations 369.00 344,373.29
General ...  01/22/15 ACH ... ACH MVBA 4235 - Citations 369.00 344,742.29
Deposit 01/23/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 469.74 345,212.03
Deposit 01/23/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 868.43 346,080.46
Deposit 01/23/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,183.30 347,263.76
Deposit 01/26/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 13,078.89 360,342.65
Deposit 01/26/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,172.96 361,515.61
Deposit 01/26/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 5,378.64 366,894.25
Check 01/27/15 28360 Celebration Flowers...  Flowers for Funeral 5089 - Employee Incentive -50.00 366,844.25
Check 01/27/15 28361 WALMART Supplies 5013 - Office Equipment Su... -14.94 366,829.31
Check 01/27/15 28362 Baker & Taylor Library Books 5170 - Library Books -94.51 366,734.80
Check 01/27115 28363 GOLLOB, MORGA... CPA 5029 - Audit & Accounting -225.00 366,509.80
Check 01/27/15 28364 TYLER UNIFORM PD Uniform 5058 - Uniforms -430.00 366,079.80
Check 01/27/15 28365 Valero Marketing an... Fuel 5056 - Gasoline -99.38 365,980.42
Check 01/27/15 28366 RICOH USA, INC Copy Machine/Lease -SPLIT- -157.80 365,822.62
Check 01/27/15 28367 ARTESIAN PLUMB... Plumbing/PD Restroom 5091 - Building Repair -213.76 365,608.86
Check 01/27115 28368 PITNEY BOWES INC  Pitney Bowes Lease 5023 - Postage -45.00 365,563.86
Check 01/27/15 28369 SIERRA PACKAGI...  Supplies -SPLIT- -287.06 365,276.80
Check 01/27115 28370 Bobby Camp Refund Deposit/Comm. C...  4031A - Community Center ... -150.00 365,126.80
Check 01/2715 28371 Judy Germany Refund Comm. Center De...  4031A - Community Center ... -150.00 364,976.80
Check 01/2715 28372 PDQ SIGNS Sign/River Park 5034 - Park Projects -272.00 364,704.80
Check 01/27115 28373 PDQ SIGNS Sign/City Vehicles 5013 - Office Equipment Su... -362.70 364,342.10
Check 01/27/15 28374 Roberts Coffee & V...  Coffee Supplies 5098 - Community Center C... -34.00 364,308.10
Check 01/27115 28375 TIRE BARN INC Vehicle Maint/PD 5021 - Monthly Vehicle Mai... -579.08 363,729.02
Check 01/27/15 28376 RICOH USA, INC Copy Machine/Lease -SPLIT- -72.86 363,656.16
Check 01/2715 28377 TYLER UNIFORM PD Uniform 5058 - Uniforms -53.256 363,602.91
Check 01/27115 28378 PDQ SIGNS Sign Maint/Park 4930K - Holiday in the Park -12.00 363,590.91
Check 01/27115 28379 Orkin Pest Control Orkin/City Hall 5096 - Community Center E... -73.00 363,517.91
Check 01/27/15 28380 Orkin Pest Control Orkin/Park Concession 5086 - Community Center E... -62.60 363,455.31
Check 01/27115 28381 SPRINT Sprint Telephone/Library 5017 - Telephone -14.33 363,440.98
Check 01/27/15 28382 M.S. Industries Inc Saw Blades 5072 - Miscellaneous Expe... -158.00 363,282.98
Check 01/27115 28383 Upstart Library Books 4982 - Library Programs -228.11 363,054.87
Check 01/27/115 28384 A8A Auto Service VOID: 2010 Chev Tahoe 5021 - Monthly Vehicle Mai... 0.00 363,054.87
Check 01/27/15 28385 CITY OF CHANDL... Municipal Tech Deposit 1112 - Municipal Court Acc... -290.34 362,764.53
Check 01/27/15 28386 CITY OF CHANDL... Municipal Security Deposit 1113 - Municipal Bldg Secu... -217.78 362,546.75
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Check 01/27/15 28387 CHANDLER & BRO...  Subscription 5046 - Dues & Subscriptions -28.00 362,518.75
Check 01/27/15 28388 CHANDLER VOLU...  Volunteer Fire Dept. 5090 - Chandler VFD -3,000.00 359,518.75
Check 01/27/15 28389 City of Chandler La...  McCurley Land Payment 1229 - City of Chandler Lan... -4,400.00 355,118.75
Check 01/27115 28390 Ambient Technologi... Tech Support 5166 - Technology Expense -1,000.00 354,118.75
Check 01/27115 28391 WANDA DOSSEY God's Open Hands 5086 - Rental Expense -650.00 353,468.75
Check 01/27/15 28392 Traci Smith VOID: Refund Deposit Co... 4983 - Community Center R... 0.00 353,468.75
Check 01/2715 28393 Tracy Delegarza Cleaning Service 5098 - Community Center C... -300.00 353,168.75
Check 01/27115 28394 Sanitation Solutions Trash Collection 5154 - Trash Collection -18,5569.53 334,609.22
Deposit 01/27115 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 3,362.93 337,972.15
Deposit 01/27115 Deposit -SPLIT- 63.03 338,035.18
Deposit 01/27/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,187.89 339,223.07
Deposit 01/28/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 23,867.64 363,090.71
Check 01/28/15 28398 Taser International PD Tasers 5013 - Office Equipment Su... -5,653.06 357,437.65
Deposit 01/28/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 345.15 357,782.80
Deposit 01/28/15 Deposit 4235 - Citations 497.32 358,280.12
Deposit 01/29/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 29,911.10 388,191.22
Deposit 01/29/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 984.52 389,175.74
Deposit 01/29/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 613.40 389,789.14
Deposit 01/30/15 Deposit 4420 - Municipal Ad Valore... 4,160.61 393,949.75
Deposit 01/30/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,398.84 395,348.59
Deposit 01/30/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 745.80 396,094.39
Paycheck  01/31/15 5566 Ashley, Susan V -SPLIT- -682.50 395,411.89
Paycheck 01/31115 5567 Campa, Rodrigo C. -SPLIT- -957.65 394,454.24
Paycheck 01/31/15 5568 Timms, Leonard L. -SPLIT- -1,019.44 393,434.80
Check 01/31115 28395 CITY OF CHANDL... Payroll 1130 - Payroll Account -26,733.44 366,701.36
Liability ...  01/31/15 28386 CITIZENS STATE ...  75-1456012 -SPLIT- -9,899.21 356,802.15
Check 01/31/15 28397 DAVID H SMITH January Building Inspecti... 5053 - Building Inspections -622.50 356,179.65
Total 1110 - Operating Account 101,691.51 356,179.65
TOTAL 101,691.51 356,179.65




